# 010.01¢

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensient Colors Inc.		12/22/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sensient Colors of Delaware LLC	
Street Address:	777 East Wisconsin Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299368	SENSIJET

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085516-9621 US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0407

900199767

Date:	08/16/2011	
Total Attachments: 2		

### Total Attachments: 2

source=Sensient Colors Inc Certificate of Merger filed with DE SOS eff 12\_31\_10#page1.tif source=Sensient Colors Inc Certificate of Merger filed with DE SOS eff 12\_31\_10#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0408

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SENSIENT COLORS INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SENSIENT COLORS OF DELAWARE LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "SENSIENT COLORS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

101228957

DATE: 12-29-10

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8458442

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0409

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4917969 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:11 PM 12/23/2010 FILED 12:58 PM 12/23/2010 SRV 101228957 - 4917969 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# SENSIENT COLORS INC.

# AND

# SENSIENT COLORS OF DELAWARE LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned Sensient Colors of Delaware LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the surviving entity in this merger (the "Surviving Entity"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Merger is filed for the purpose of merging Sensient Colors Inc., a New York corporation (the "Nonsurviving Entity"), into the Surviving Entity.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the Nonsurviving Entity and the Surviving Entity.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Entity at the effective time of the merger shall be changed to Sensient Colors LLC.
- 4. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the following office of the Surviving Entity: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost to any member of the Surviving Entity or to any person holding an interest in the Nonsurviving Entity.
  - 6. The effective time and date of the merger shall be at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed this 22 day of December, 2010.

Jeffrey T. Makal, Vice President, Controller and CAO of Sensient Technologies Corporation, as

sole member of Surviving Entity

QB\11855526.1

RECORDED: 08/16/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0410